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Dear fellow Boland Nomads,

And so 2025 arrived and we are already in February. Our first monthly game was played at Devonvale Golf
Estate. It was the perfect day for golf, and boy did the scores reflect that. 

Thank you to Club Captain Jaco Pieters and your team. Devonvale is going from strength to strength. We
thoroughly enjoyed the day.

Thanks to all visiting Nomads, Prospective Members and guests. Hope you all enjoyed a fun filled day with
us.

Congratulations to fellow Nomad JJ Senekal and his wife Annemari on the birth of there 1st child. They truly
are a blessing. May she only bring joy, laughter and excitement. Enjoy changing those nappies JJ.

CAPTAINS CORNER



Congratulations to the following members playing phenomenal golf.

A-Division Winner – Pierre Meyer
B- Division Winner – Johann Swart
C – Division Winner – Marius Swanepoel

Champion of Champions with a 41 pointer – Marius Swanepoel.

Hope you like playing cards, our Joker Draw will start at our February game. 
Looking forward to seeing who the lucky winner 
will be and walk away with that big cash prize.



Gary Player Knockout – We are starting to take entries for the Gary Player draw. This is a fun knockout
tournament that runs through our calendar year. So, grab a teammate and sign up.

It’s R 150 per player, once off to enter. Send your entries to Clive Battison cbattison@yahoo.com. We will start
our first game in April. How great would it be if we had 50 teams enter this event. 

Let’s get involved gents, the camaraderie and not to mention the prizes makes it worth it.

See you all at Kuilsriver. Bring you’re a-game.

Yours in Nomads
Theo Swart

Theo Swart

mailto:cbattison@yahoo.com




MATCH SECRETARY REPORT
23 JANUARY 2025 AT DEVONVALE



DEVONVALE, 23 JANUARY PRIZE GIVING

MONTHLY GAME



We thank Club Captain, Jaco Pieters from
Devonvale Golf Club for Hosting Us



A,B, C DIVISION WINNERS:
Pierre Meyer (A) 
Johann Swart (B)
Marius Swanepoel (C) absent

Family & Friends on their journey to
becoming Nomads. 



PLAYING 4 BALLS RUNNER UPS: 
Peter Runkel, Reg Rawlings
Johannes Bester (absent), Garth McKay
(absent)

PLAYING 4 BALLS WINNER: 
Corius Swart, Johann Swart, 
Mark Du Plessis, GP Le Roux,



WORST GOLF 4 BALL:
Anrich Swanepoel, Clive Battison, 
April Prins, , Richard Daneel 

DRAWN 4 BALL WINNERS: 
Pierre Calitz, Theo Swart, Harry Treurnich,
Mike Button



JOHNNIE WALKER BLONDE: 
Ryan Strauss, Ben Burger,  
Wessel Bezuidenhout

EAGLES NEST:
Jaco Pieters, Stephan Walker, 
Clive Wagner, Pierre Meyer (absent)



NOUGAT DRAW:
Richard Daneel

SHEEP DRAW:
Ian Lamb



MYTHOS RESTAURANT:
Peter Runkel

WINE COOLER DRAW:
Fred Kieks



JOHNNIE WALKER CUSTOM GLASS
DRAW: 
Kilrone Ricketts (WP)

TURN & TENDER RESTAURANT:
Mark Pnematicatos



FINES MASTER:
Alten Hulme

GOLF BALL DRAW:
Willem Malherbe (40)
Gideon VD Vyver (36)
Richard Nell (28)



PRIZE SHEET 23 JANUARY 2024 AT DEVONVALE 



Learn More

BIRTHDAYS
02-Feb
03-Feb
04-Feb
07-Feb
10-Feb
13-Feb
14-Feb
21-Feb
22-Feb
26-Feb
28-Feb
02-Mar
03-Mar
04-Mar
06-Mar
07-Mar
08-Mar
10-Mar
15-Mar
21-Mar
22-Mar
23-Mar
29-Mar
30-Mar

Paul Krige
Ben Burger
Bernard Germishuys
Charles Brownlee, Dirk Taljard (JNR)
Jared VD Merwe
Emile Calitz
Oloff Bergh
Willie Van Zyl
Alten Hulme, Garth McKay, Buks Harding
Wessel Bezuidenhout
Albertus Van Zyl
Wally Herbst
Lourens Vervaart, Charl Basson
Clive Battison
Joggie Von Wielligh
Johann Germishuys
Johann Swart
Kobus Boshoff
Bruce Procter, Johannes Bester
Ryan West
Andre Van Niekerk
Andre Hattingh
Clinton Schweers
Schalk Liebenberg



FUNNIES
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NATIONAL SPONSORS





Learn More

PARTNERS



LOCAL SPONSORS



LOCAL SPONSORS

Carel Bestbier, 
GP & Margie Le Roux,

Alan Hoffman and Fred
Kieks



Learn More

CREED

No man is an island entire of itself; 
every man is a piece of the continent, a part of the
main;
Any man’s death diminishes me because I am involved
in mankind. 
And therefore never send to know for whom the bell
tolls, 
It tolls for thee’.


